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Neonatal resuscitation
ILCOR guidelines for initial stabilization of preterm infants 
recommend:

In apnoeic infants use pressure limitation during PPV and use  
PEEP

For spontaneously breathing infants, use CPAP initially rather 
than intubation and PPV

Presentatör
Presentationsanteckningar
These recom aim att minimising lung damage due to intubation and ventillation . They have been roughly the same for over a decade but still we are intubating a lot of children and the delivery room intubation rate is not decreasing markedly. But why is that??



Stabilize – not resuscitate!
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Definition of resuscitate
transitive verb
: to revive from apparent death or from unconsciousness

https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/transitive


• Give the baby a chance to breathe spontaneously
with support?
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• Avoid DR intubation and MV
• Create a ”window of opportunity” for other interventions 



What was used in the DR at Karolinska from year 2000?
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• Many of the smallest infants need some form of PPV initially before
spontaneous respiration is established.

• Intubation rates remained high.

http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=neopuff+Fischer&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=HGIbrOSjA07hIM&tbnid=kZXLrW3kKnUcqM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http://www.westcaremedical.com/medicalequipmentsales/productcatalogue/default.aspx?cid=82&ei=5K41UY_EJcqC4gSQuIFo&psig=AFQjCNGJNdbRO9dCOVQHY4PtKDZ2YBpxvg&ust=1362559033704036


Background to New System

INFANT FLOW

• Pressure stability
• Prongs

NEOPUFF

• PPV
• Face mask

HYBRID

http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=neopuff+Fischer&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=HGIbrOSjA07hIM&tbnid=kZXLrW3kKnUcqM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http://www.westcaremedical.com/medicalequipmentsales/productcatalogue/default.aspx?cid=82&ei=5K41UY_EJcqC4gSQuIFo&psig=AFQjCNGJNdbRO9dCOVQHY4PtKDZ2YBpxvg&ust=1362559033704036


Jet 
flow

Bias
flow



15 mars 2020 Baldvin Jónsson 8



15 mars 2020 Baldvin Jónsson 9



IN VITRO PERFORMANCE

Presentatör
Presentationsanteckningar
Jämnförelse på in vitro  - 6 ggr svårare att andas genom t-stycket än nya systemetFeasability trial – ingen skillnad mellan grupperna Clinical impression- lättare att använda nasal prongsConclusion – inga kliniska eller tekniska problem med nya systemet.                   - osäkert vilken betydelse iWOB har vid stabilisering men vi tror det kan ha en stor betydelse för vår minsta barn                   - därför hypoteserar vi att stabilisering med ett system med nasala prong och lågt iWOB kan minska intubationer direkt           efter förlossningen Men för att testa detta måste man göra en stor randomiserad studie och därför….. Över till RCT







CORSAD
Comparison Of Respiratory Support After 
Delivery on infants born before 28 weeks 

gestational age 

(ClinicalTrials.gov (NCT02563717))
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Research question

For infants born <28 weeks of age, 
can initial respiratory resuscitation with new 
system (low iWOB and prongs) reduce the 

frequency of delivery room intubations compared 
to standard treatment with T-piece system (high 

iWOB and face mask)? 

Presentatör
Presentationsanteckningar
Ej läsa det som är inom parantes 



Summary

 Two arm randomised comparison of two resuscitation 
systems, traditional T-piece and New System.

 Multicentre trial (250 patients)
 Infant <28 weeks GA
 Stratified randomisation 
 CPAP for 10-30 min, PPV as needed
 Primary outcome DR intubation or death
 Secondary outcomes include safety and respiratory 

variables up to 72 hours after birth
 GCP standard with monitoring and an eCRF
 Clinical protocol provided for study procedures



15 mars 2020Baldvin Jónsson 16





15/03/2020Name Surname 18



15/03/2020Name Surname 19



?



15 mars 2020Baldvin Jónsson 21

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

22 week 23 week 24 week 25 week 26 week 27 week

DR Intubation rate 2018 Karolinska

intubation CPAP

SNQ data Karolinska 



15 mars 2020Baldvin Jónsson 22

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Intubation vs CPAP rate all infants < 28 weeks

Intubated CPAP

SNQ data Karolinska 




	Resuscitation UPDATE ��Baldvin Jónsson�Neonatology Dept., Karolinska University Hospital, Stockholm, Sweden
	Neonatal resuscitation
	Bildnummer 3
	Give the baby a chance to breathe spontaneously with support?
	What was used in the DR at Karolinska from year 2000?�
	Background to New System
	Bildnummer 7
	Bildnummer 8
	Bildnummer 9
	IN VITRO PERFORMANCE�
	Bildnummer 11
	Bildnummer 12
	Bildnummer 13
	�Research question
	Summary
	Bildnummer 16
	Bildnummer 17
	Bildnummer 18
	Bildnummer 19
	Bildnummer 20
	Bildnummer 21
	Bildnummer 22
	Bildnummer 23

